

POCSO (T) 05(09) 2025 (30/2025)

*Present: Aparna Chowdhury,
Special Judge, POCSO, Haldia, In Charge,*

Order No-02
20-12-2025

Custody accused has been produced from J.C through V.C
Ld. Special P.P files hazira.
Ld. Defence Counsel is present.
Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is present this day.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Accordingly, case is adjourned this day.

Fix 22-12-2025 for evidence.

Special Judge, POCSO,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur
In Charge,