

POCSO (T) 05(09) 2025( 30/25)

**Present: Aparna Chowdhury,  
Addl. Sessions Judge, Haldia,  
In Charge,**

Order No-2  
06-03-2026

Custody accused has produced from J.C through  
V.C.

Special P.P files hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is present this day.

P.O is busy with SIR vide notification no  
616/1-J/JD/4P-01/09 dated 21-02-2026 of govt. of W.B,  
Judicial Department.

Accordingly, case is adjourned this day.

To date 07-03-2026 for production and evidence.

Special Judge, POCSO,  
Haldia, Purba Medinipur,  
In Charge